03/0	1/04	/
------	------	---

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks

03-08-2004

Alexandria, VA 22313

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECC Form PTO-1595 102687023 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS **CHANG, WOO JIN** RESEARCH INSTITUTE Street Address: KIM, HEA CHEON 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-Gu Street Address: City: Daejon-Shi State/Country: Postal Code: Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other: Security Agreement **Execution Date:** 02092004 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 03012004 لكا Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? LYes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-X Enclosed JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P69522US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yoon S. Ham/45,307 March 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date

/03/2004 SDENBOB1 00000095 10788435

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0598

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

	U	VITE	STA	TES OF A	MERICA – AS	SIGNME	ENT		
(1-9) Insert Name(s) of Inventors (1) Woo			Jin CHANG					and	
		(2)	Hea C	Cheon KIM					
		(3)							
		(4)							
			paid to	each of the	of the sum of one dol undersigned, the rece by assigns, transfer	eipt and suf	ficiency of which		
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	ELEC	TRONICS A	ND TELECOMM	UNICATIO	NS RESEARC	HINSTITUT	E ,
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	Of	161 Gajeong	dong, Yuseong-Gu	Daejon-Sl	ni, Republic of I	Korea	
(7)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)	(7)	A(n) Institute of Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United Statist territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						nited States,
(8)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	WAV	EGUIDE INT	TERCONNECTION	N APPARA	ATUS		
(9)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(9)	for wh Said a Serial	PP. ICC GOVERNMENT	signed has (have) ex ng been executed/file Application	kecuted an ided on M	application for pa arch I, 20	atent in the Unit 04(a	ted States of and assigned
provision United interest execute right to 20004,	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applicatio with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to constitutions of the International Union for Proceedings of the Union for Procedure of the Union for International Conference of the Union for Procedure of the Union for Indian for Indian for Indian for Indian for Indian for Indian fo	execute otection or as (the nent in common to generate	all paper of Indu all affir and rec any con y have) conflict I Assigne all acts law firm y further	to cooperate ers and docum ustrial Property mative acts wh quest(s) the C ttinuing or divi full right to conerewith. ee all claims a of past and fu of Jacobson r identification	with the Assignee in the property of similar agreement in the property of similar agreement in the property of	in every wany act which onts. Any to obtain onts and Trathereof to the erest herein of the for infring Seventh St	y possible in ob may be necessa a grant of a valid demarks to issue e said Assignee assigned, and of ement of the pa reet, N.W., Wash	etaining evidence ary in connection d United States e any and all Le e, a s Assignee that he has (the tent rights assigned)	n with claims patent to the tters Patents of the entire ey have) not gned herein,
	n witness whereof, executed by the					gned name(
Date	February 9, 2004 Nan	ne of Inv	ventor		Voo Jin CHANG		Woo Jin		(SEAL)
Date	February 9, 2004 Nan	ne of Inv	ventor	Typed name Hea Cheon KIM			Harchem	Signature	(SEAL)
	Date Name of Inventor				Typed name		uem	Signature	
Date			ventor				(SEAL)		
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor	 -====	Typed name	1-		Signature	(SEAL)
				<u> </u>	Typed name			Signature	
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor	-	Typed name			Signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferab				States Consul if signe		r a Notary Public		signed. If
	n the execution by the inventor(s) : Iditional inventor's names and sign		oe witne	Ţ			d Il:		
	a separate sheet.	atures	ļ	Witness	Jung Hyuk SHII Myung Soon KI		un s		
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)									

PATENT REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0599